
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

GBN Friday, 05 May 2023

M M3 350 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 DESPICABLE SPIKE Last start Masters placegetter RIC, 30/04/2023, R12, M M3/1S. Easey 529709 11/01543M 3M 8M 4M 2MD10/02/2019

 2 EXUDE LIGHTNESS 1 Last start Masters placegetter WPK, 26/04/2023, R9, M M3/2K. Rowe Kara 528709 5/01103M 6P 4P 5P 5PB22/12/2018

 3 BAD MONDAY 1 Weighted points score DUB, 29/04/2023, R6, P M3/2P. Parker 528760 4/01655P 3M 7M 1P 6PD01/01/2019

 4 HAY PEPPER Weighted points score BUL, 25/04/2023, R11, M M3/2A. Williams 528273 6/01516M 3M 2M 5M 2MD03/12/2018

 5 ZETLAND GIRL Weighted points score RIS, 29/04/2023, R4, M M3/1D. Croser 524915 18/01375M 2M 5M 5M 6MB29/08/2018

 6 CLICK AND WIN 1 Weighted points score GBN, 28/04/2023, R8, P M3/2A. Jenkins 528931 5/01266P 7P 5P 3P 5PD13/09/2018

 7 DELANY BOY Weighted points score NOW, 01/05/2023, R6, P M3/2L. Warren 521042 8/01035P 7M 6P 5P 3PD23/05/2018

 8 BUCKET GIRL Weighted points score NOW, 22/04/2023, R2, P M3/2E. Kitchen 529636 2/0955P 8P 3M 5P 6PB15/01/2019

 9 EMMA'S MATE Weighted points score DAP, 06/04/2023, R3, P M3/2E. Kitchen 529637 1/0618P 6P 6Y 6P 7PB15/01/2019
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 1 SHELLY SPEED Last start winner GBN, 28/04/2023, R7, P 5/2L. Worthy 561234 3/22391P 1P 1PB13/07/2021

 2 PERFECT DAWN Last start winner NOW, 06/03/2023, R3, P 5/2J. Alaban 560697 3/22391P 1P 1PB21/06/2021

 3 TAW COMMANDER Last start winner GBN, 28/04/2023, R2, P 5/4A. Rowe 562002 1/01101P 4PD05/08/2021

 4 WINLOCK TILLY Last start placegetter DUB, 29/04/2023, R8, P 5/3P. Parker 557102 2/11902P 5P 3Y 2P 2PB08/02/2021

 5 SISTER ART Last start placegetter GBN, 28/04/2023, R11, P 5/4A. Rowe 562001 1/01422P 8P 1PB05/08/2021

 6 FLEX UP 1 Last start placegetter WAG, 28/04/2023, R9, P 5/4C. Cooney 557981 1/0843P 7P 8P 8P (FEL)PB20/04/2021

 7 COUNTRY ROCK Last start Provincial winner GBN, 28/04/2023, R6, P 5/3N. Staines 556061 3/11561P 7P 1P 6P 8PB14/02/2021

 8 WAR PAINT Last start Country winner RIS, 29/04/2023, R7, Y 5/4J. Ngurah 557694 2/01161Y 4Y 1Y 5P 4PD12/04/2021

 9 DIXIE COUNTRY Weighted points score GBN, 28/04/2023, R5, P 5/4N. Staines 556056 1/01862P 7P 2P 3P 1PB14/02/2021

 10 TOWERING CHIEF Weighted points score RIC, 30/04/2023, R11, P 5/2B. Smith 561778 3/21804P 4P 1P 1P 6PD31/07/2021

 11 TEARS TO CHEERS Weighted points score GBN, 28/04/2023, R11, P 5/4K. Markham 542848 1/01624P 3P 3P 6P 3PB25/11/2019

 12 INDIAN PIPE Weighted points score NOW, 20/02/2023, R4, P 5/4E. Bakirtzidis 536445 2/01415P 3P 7P 2P 4PD21/07/2019

 13 WHERE'S KENNY Weighted points score RIC, 23/04/2023, R12, P 5/4C. Gatt 564150 1/01206P 1P 3PD25/10/2021

 14 METAL TORC 2 Weighted points score DAP, 27/04/2023, R6, P 5/4A. Rowe 550460 3/01174P 3P 6P 5P 5PB10/10/2020

 15 TURN BACK TIME 2 Weighted points score NOW, 13/03/2023, R5, P 5/4G. Summerfield 542358 3/01026P 7P 7P 4P 3PB02/02/2020

 16 ROYAL MATE Weighted points score RIC, 23/04/2023, R12, P 5/4C. Gatt 549921 1/0937P 7P 6P 5P 1PD22/09/2020

 17 RAVID RUBY Weighted points score GBN, 10/03/2023, R12, P 5/4R. Harding 552737 1/0745P 5P 5P 5Y 7YB21/12/2020

 18 AS EASY AS Weighted points score RIS, 01/04/2023, R9, Y 5/4K. Markham 551819 3/0696Y 4Y 7Y 7P 4PB19/08/2020

 19 ALWAYS BARNEY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 26/04/2023, R5, P 5/4G. Prior 549056 1/0667P 8P 5Y 6P 5PD03/09/2020
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 1 REBEL RAIDER Last start placegetter GBN, 10/03/2023, R2, P M/1J. Brown 551363 0/01342PD19/11/2020

 2 AWESOME PILOT 2 Last start placegetter GBN, 28/04/2023, R2, P M/1A. Rowe 562003 0/01063P 2P 6PD05/08/2021

 3 WAVERING LIGHT 2 Last start placegetter BUL, 25/04/2023, R1, P M/1S. Nash 558173 0/0883P 5P 3P 5P 7YD24/04/2021

 4 PIXELATION Unplaced after 1 start SHP, 18/03/2023, R1 M/1K. Markham 554378 0/0505PD09/01/2021

 5 THEO Weighted points score RIS, 18/03/2023, R1, Y M/1R. Harding 561393 0/0887Y 6P 6P 3P 2YD25/03/2021

 6 BINSTEAD IZZY Weighted points score GBN, 28/04/2023, R2, P M/1M. Holgate 554668 0/0705P 7P 6P 3P 5PB14/11/2020

 7 TITAN'S GIRL 1 Weighted points score RIC, 14/04/2023, R1, P M/1N. Huntly 556059 0/0688P 4Y 5P 3P (FEL)PB14/02/2021

 8 RUSTY EVENT Weighted points score LIT, 22/04/2023, R4, Y M/1P. Parker 557945 0/0647Y 6P 7P 3PD16/04/2021

 9 SEABROOK Weighted points score GBN, 28/04/2023, R2, P M/1G. Summerfield 555734 0/0524P 6PD24/01/2021

 10 CUDAL COBRA Weighted points score DUB, 29/04/2023, R1, P M/1P. Parker 563501 0/0506P 7P 6Y 5P 6PD25/08/2021

 11 BLACKPOOL BUDDY 1 Weighted points score GBN, 21/04/2023, R2, P M/1C. Priestley 563586 0/0465P 6P 7PD18/06/2021

 12 REMINISCE AGAIN Weighted points score CAS, 20/12/2022, R2, P M/1D. Warren 560183 0/0447P 5PB18/06/2021
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 1 BE JOHNNY Last start placegetter GBN, 28/04/2023, R1, P M/1L. Worthy 558992 0/01102P 7P 2PD17/05/2021

 2 TANUI Last start placegetter GBN, 28/04/2023, R1, P M/1G. Sheather 556171 0/0963P 4P 3P 4Y 5PD08/03/2021

 3 AWESOME PILOT 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GBN, 28/04/2023, R2, P

GBN, 21/04/2023, R1, P

M/1A. Rowe 562003 0/01063P 2P 6PD05/08/2021

 4 WAVERING LIGHT 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts BUL, 25/04/2023, R1, P

NOW, 10/04/2023, R1, P

M/1S. Nash 558173 0/0883P 5P 3P 5P 7YD24/04/2021

 5 DESPICABLE POWER Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIS, 06/03/2023, R2, Y M/1S. Easey 549959 0/01075Y 4Y 2Y 2PD01/10/2020

 6 ZIPPING MOSCOW First start M/1M. Hardman 560453 0/00D15/06/2021

 7 MELLCAT BLUE BOY First start M/1J. Mellon 545952 0/00D04/05/2020

 8 TITAN'S GIRL 2 Weighted points score RIC, 14/04/2023, R1, P M/1N. Huntly 556059 0/0688P 4Y 5P 3P (FEL)PB14/02/2021

 9 DARK INTRUDER Weighted points score GBN, 28/04/2023, R1, P M/1R. Harding 564525 0/0467P 6P 5PD08/06/2021

 10 BLACKPOOL BUDDY 2 Weighted points score GBN, 21/04/2023, R2, P M/1C. Priestley 563586 0/0465P 6P 7PD18/06/2021

 11 PINKY MAGIC Weighted points score NOW, 27/03/2023, R3, P M/1J. Alaban 560701 0/0438P 4P 8PB21/06/2021
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 1 BRIDIE'S SUGARS Weighted points score GBN, 21/04/2023, R3, P 1/1L. Worthy 539812 12/113365P 2P 1P 1P 1PB09/12/2019

 2 COSMIC EDITION Weighted points score GBN, 28/04/2023, R3, M 1/1J. Diehm 527803 14/122503M 4P 1P 1M 4MB25/12/2018
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 1 BLUEGRASS Last start winner GBN, 28/04/2023, R8, P 3/1/2G. Summerfield 542356 10/52941P 2P 2P 2P 1PB02/02/2020

 2 APOLLO SPEED Last start placegetter GBN, 21/04/2023, R3, P 3/1/2L. Worthy 539817 21/202252P 6P 6P 3P 4PD09/12/2019
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 1 SCARLETT ROSE Last start winner GBN, 28/04/2023, R9, P 4/1/2L. Worthy 539815 5/42431P 4P 1P 1P 3PB09/12/2019

 2 CATCH ME OUT Last start winner RIC, 26/04/2023, R9, P 4/1/2D. Sultana 537806 10/41291P 5P 5P 6P 7PD01/06/2019

 3 CANYA HORNET 2 Last start placegetter GBN, 28/04/2023, R7, P 4/1/2S. Simonetta 552119 5/41952P 1P 2P 4P 5PB30/11/2020

 4 BOB'S WAY Dropping in grade GBN, 10/03/2023, R5, P 4/1/2C. Priestley 532457 21/191784M 6P 3P 6P 5PD20/03/2019

 5 CHARLIE'S JAR Weighted points score WPK, 18/03/2023, R3, C 4/1/2A. Dwyer 538039 13/41893C 5C 3C 4C 5PD01/08/2019
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 1 TOWERING LARRY Last start winner BUL, 25/04/2023, R4, P 5/1B. Smith 556169 4/32041P 1P 4P 4P 3PD08/03/2021

 2 LUNA SOL Last start winner GBN, 28/04/2023, R11, P 5/3N. Huntly 554472 4/11471P 7P 3P 8P 4PB27/01/2021

 3 LIMITATION 1 Last start placegetter GBN, 28/04/2023, R9, P 5/2S. Simonetta 556223 6/21883P 3P 2P 2P 7YD25/12/2020

 4 REEFTON LASS 1 Last start placegetter WAG, 21/04/2023, R4, P 5/1C. Cooney 545057 5/41802P 3P (FEL)P 4P 2PB14/04/2020

 5 BINSTEAD BARKER 2 Last start placegetter GBN, 28/04/2023, R10, P 5/2M. Holgate 543629 5/21593P 3P 3P 6P 6PB02/03/2020

 6 FLEX UP 2 Last start placegetter WAG, 28/04/2023, R9, P 5/4C. Cooney 557981 1/0843P 7P 8P 8P (FEL)PB20/04/2021

 7 BUILDER Dropping in grade WAG, 28/04/2023, R4, P 5/1P. Warner 539742 5/41586P 7P 1P 3Y 6PD25/11/2019

 8 GO FORWARD SANDY 2 Weighted points score DUB, 24/04/2023, R5, P 5/1P. Parker 550469 4/31896P 2P 6P 2P 3PB19/10/2020

 9 ALWAYS ARCHIE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 26/04/2023, R9, P 5/1G. Prior 549053 6/31854P 7P 1Y 2P 3PD03/09/2020

 10 BLAZING TOKYO Weighted points score DAP, 27/04/2023, R7, P 5/1R. Walter 538517 6/51715P 4P 2P 3P 3PD20/10/2019

 11 BAD MONDAY 2 Weighted points score DUB, 29/04/2023, R6, P 5/1P. Parker 528760 4/31655P 3M 7M 1P 6PD01/01/2019

 12 MIREPOIX Weighted points score GBN, 28/04/2023, R8, P 5/1A. Williams 540946 8/51654P 4P 6P 2P 5PD28/12/2019

 13 ZENITH FAY Weighted points score GBN, 28/04/2023, R7, P 5/1D. Rowe 528706 8/61388P 2P 3P 5P (FEL)PB22/12/2018

 14 SILVER MESSENGER 2 Weighted points score WPK, 26/04/2023, R7, P 5/4A. Rowe 550461 5/01387P 6P 2P 4P 3PD10/10/2020

 15 MOWSKI BELLA Weighted points score GBN, 28/04/2023, R8, P 5/1D. Warren 542054 12/41265P 4P 5P 5P 6PB14/11/2019

 16 CLICK AND WIN 2 Weighted points score GBN, 28/04/2023, R8, P 5/1A. Jenkins 528931 5/41266P 7P 5P 3P 5PD13/09/2018

 17 HOT STREAK Weighted points score NOW, 16/04/2023, R5, P 5/1R. Walter 531981 9/51145P 7P 4P 3P 7PD10/11/2018

 18 WINLOCK BOTTLES Weighted points score TEM, 18/04/2023, R11, P 5/4G. Sheather 551259 4/01127P 3P 1Y 8P 8PD21/10/2020

 19 EXTRA SPECIALISM Weighted points score RIC, 30/04/2023, R7, P 5/1D. Sultana 562512 9/71126P 5P 6P 5P 7YD21/02/2020

 20 ARRAN VICTORY 2 Weighted points score GBN, 28/04/2023, R8, P 5/1S. Ngurah 543856 7/31118P 6P 7P 2P (BDN)PD20/03/2020

 21 EXUDE LIGHTNESS 3 Weighted points score WPK, 26/04/2023, R9, M 5/1K. Rowe Kara 528709 5/31103M 6P 4P 5P 5PB22/12/2018

 22 CORRECTLY Weighted points score BAL, 12/12/2022, R7 5/3P. Parker 547657 4/11087P 4P 2P 8P 5PD22/04/2020

 23 SAINT SOFIA Weighted points score BUL, 18/04/2023, R7, P 5/4E. Bakirtzidis 536444 4/01058P 6P 2P 8P 5CB21/07/2019

 24 POLLY WILSON Weighted points score GBN, 31/03/2023, R7, P 5/1R. Stevenson 532624 13/7968P 4P 6P 8P 4PB13/04/2019

 25 WINLOCK FLOWERS Weighted points score GBN, 21/04/2023, R8, P 5/2G. Sheather 551254 4/2877P 4P 5P 5P 5PB21/10/2020
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 26 LIKE ELLE Weighted points score RIC, 21/04/2023, R12, P 5/1C. Gatt 542832 5/4636P 6P 8P 7P 7YB02/02/2020

 27 MILLIE MAY Weighted points score GBN, 17/02/2023, R4, P 5/1R. Stevenson 532628 4/354(FTF)P 8P (FEL)P 7P 7PB13/04/2019
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 1 MELLCAT BIG BOY Last start winner GBN, 28/04/2023, R4, P 1/2J. Mellon 536618 21/183631P 6P 2P 2C 1PD29/07/2019
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 1 HEY SCOOBY Last start placegetter GBN, 28/04/2023, R4, P 3/1/2A. Jenkins 548630 7/61963P 5C 6C 3C 5PD26/07/2020
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 1 CHARISMA BOY Last start winner GBN, 21/04/2023, R10, P 4/1/2D. Warren 549458 7/62461P 4P 4P 2P 1PD17/06/2020

 2 CHARISMA GIRL Last start placegetter GBN, 28/04/2023, R4, P 4/1/2D. Warren 549454 5/32522P 5P 5P 1C 2CB17/06/2020

 3 SLINGSHOT RUSTY Weighted points score WPK, 26/04/2023, R10, P 4/1/2D. Sultana 547605 12/03454P 1P 2P 1P 2PD23/03/2020
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 1 GRANDER MAKAIRA Last start winner GBN, 28/04/2023, R5, P 5/3D. Warren 560179 2/12001P 2P 1P 3P 3PD18/06/2021

 2 BOWEN DRIVE Last start winner GBN, 28/04/2023, R1, P 5/4J. Diehm 546459 1/01041P 3P 4P 5P 4PD26/03/2020

 3 SHELLY MAREE Weighted points score TEM, 25/04/2023, R5, P 5/2N. Staines 545193 8/22167P 1P 1P 8P 2PB14/04/2020

 4 CANYA HORNET 1 Weighted points score GBN, 28/04/2023, R7, P 5/4S. Simonetta 552119 5/01952P 1P 2P 4P 5PB30/11/2020

 5 GO FORWARD SANDY 1 Weighted points score DUB, 24/04/2023, R5, P 5/4P. Parker 550469 4/01896P 2P 6P 2P 3PB19/10/2020

 6 LIMITATION 2 Weighted points score GBN, 28/04/2023, R9, P 5/1S. Simonetta 556223 6/31883P 3P 2P 2P 7YD25/12/2020

 7 ALWAYS ARCHIE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 26/04/2023, R9, P 5/4G. Prior 549053 6/01854P 7P 1Y 2P 3PD03/09/2020

 8 REEFTON LASS 2 Weighted points score WAG, 21/04/2023, R4, P 5/4C. Cooney 545057 5/01802P 3P (FEL)P 4P 2PB14/04/2020

 9 BINSTEAD BARKER 1 Weighted points score GBN, 28/04/2023, R10, P 5/4M. Holgate 543629 5/01593P 3P 3P 6P 6PB02/03/2020

 10 SILVER MESSENGER 1 Weighted points score WPK, 26/04/2023, R7, P 5/1A. Rowe 550461 5/31387P 6P 2P 4P 3PD10/10/2020

 11 ALPHA WARRIOR Weighted points score RIC, 21/04/2023, R10, P 5/4C. Gatt 542826 4/01263P 5P 3Y 4Y 5PD02/02/2020

 12 METAL TORC 1 Weighted points score DAP, 27/04/2023, R6, P 5/3A. Rowe 550460 3/21174P 3P 6P 5P 5PB10/10/2020

 13 BLAME EVIE Weighted points score NOW, 01/05/2023, R4, P 5/3A. Anderson 555299 2/11145P 5P 6P 4P 5PB16/02/2021

 14 ARRAN VICTORY 1 Weighted points score GBN, 28/04/2023, R8, P 5/1S. Ngurah 543856 7/31118P 6P 7P 2P (BDN)PD20/03/2020

 15 EXUDE LIGHTNESS 2 Weighted points score WPK, 26/04/2023, R9, M 5/3K. Rowe Kara 528709 5/11103M 6P 4P 5P 5PB22/12/2018

 16 TURN BACK TIME 1 Weighted points score NOW, 13/03/2023, R5, P 5/2G. Summerfield 542358 3/21026P 7P 7P 4P 3PB02/02/2020

 17 NOT CERTAIN Weighted points score NOW, 22/04/2023, R3, P 5/4A. Anderson 555301 1/0994P 5P 6P 8P 1PB16/02/2021

 18 ALPHA MISS Weighted points score RIC, 26/03/2023, R5, P 5/2C. Gatt 542828 3/2937P 5P 4P 5P 5PB02/02/2020

 19 MILLTHORPE OSCAR Weighted points score GBN, 28/04/2023, R6, P 5/4L. Codd 557927 1/0874P 5P 5P 7P 5PD21/01/2021

 20 ROYAL OSTI Weighted points score TEM, 25/04/2023, R10, P 5/1A. Dwyer 538040 6/3784P 7P 5P 7P 7PD01/08/2019

 21 ALWAYS BARNEY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 26/04/2023, R5, P 5/4G. Prior 549056 1/0667P 8P 5Y 6P 5PD03/09/2020
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